At their  regular meeting held on November 10,  201 5 ,  The County Commissioners of 

Queen Anne’s County adopted County Ordinance No.  1 5 -09 ,  a fair summary of which is as 

follows:

A PUBLIC LOCAL LAW TO AUTHORIZE AND EMPOWER QUEEN ANNE’S 

COUNTY, MARYLAND, FROM TIME TO TIME, TO BORROW NOT MORE THAN 

SIXTEEN MILLION TWENTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($16,020,000 ) FOR THE PUBLIC 

PURPOSE OF FINANCING OR REFINANCING CERTAIN PUBLIC FACILITIES, ALL AS 

MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED  IN   THE PROPOSED ORDINANCE , AND TO 

EVIDENCE SUCH BORROWING BY THE ISSUANCE AND SALE AT PUBLIC OR 

PRIVATE SALE, UPON ITS FULL FAITH AND CREDIT, OF ONE OR MORE SERIES OF